
Migrant Education Program (MEP): Southeast Region 
Address: 24951 Hwy 50 East, Pueblo, CO 81006 

Main Office Phone: 719-295-6542 

Fax: 719-542-0225 

https://www.district70.org/ 

TITLE NAME OFFICE PHONE CELL NUMBER E-MAIL

Director Manuel Calderon 719-295-6542 719-671-4663 mcalderon@district70.org 

Recruiter 
Advocate Cecilia Garcia 719-295-6542 719-696-2664 cgarcia@district70.org 

Recruiter 
Advocate 

Amparo Briggs 719-295-6542 719-696-2660 abriggs@district70.org 

Migrant 
Graduation 

Advocate/OSY 
Joe Gonzales 719-295-6542 719-696-2661 jgonzales@district70.org 

Recruiter 
Advocate Harriett Roman 719-295-6542 719-696-2657 hroman@district70.org 

  ECE Advocate/ 
Community Liaison Dwanette Martinez 719-295-6542 719-696-2311 dcmartinez@district70.org 

Districts Served by the MEP: 
Academy 20, Aguilar Reorganized 6, Big Sandy 100J, Branson Reorganized 82, Calhan RJ-1, Campo RE-6, 
Canon City RE-1, Cheraw 11, Cheyenne Mountain 12, Colorado Springs 11, Cotopaxi RE-3, Cripple Creek 
Victor RE-1, Crowley County RE-1J, Custer County Consolidated C-1, Eads RE-1, East Otero R-1, Edison 
54JT, Elbert 200, Ellicott 22, El Paso County 49, Florence RE-2, Fountain 8, Fowler R-4J, Granada RE-1, 
Hanover 28, Harrison 2, Hoehne Reorganized 3, Holly RE-3, Huerfano R-1, Kim Reorganized 88, La Veta 
RE-2, Lamar RE-2, Las Animas RE-1, Lewis-Palmer 38, Manitou Springs 14, Manzanola 3J, Mc Clave RE-2, 
Miami/Yoder 60JT, Peyton 23 JT, Plainview RE-2, Primero Reorganized 2, Pritchett RE-3, Pueblo City 60, 
Pueblo County Rural 70, Rocky Ford R-2, Springfield RE-4, Swink 33, Trinidad 1, Vilas RE-5, Walsh RE-1, 
Widefield 3, Wiley RE- 13JT, Woodland Park RE-2. 
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